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Tariff Notice No. 1973/140-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

10374 

to375 
10349 
10331 
10395 
10393 
10339 

10338 

10332 

to333 
10357 
to346 
10371 

10318 
10383 
10251 

to359 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
35.06.001 
38.19.299 
39.01.061 
40.09.001 

40.09.001 

40.09.001 

40.09.001 
73.40.498 
84.18.139 
84.21.009 

84.22.008 
84.63.049 
84.65.009 

85.12.019 

Goods 

AI~aterge T, a cationic surfactant used as an emulsifier in car pOlish-j 
mgwax 

Emcol 14 used as an emulsifier in car polishing wax . . . . 
Surfactol 365 (ethoxylated caster oil) .. . . . . . . 
I.S. Adhesives used as bonding materials . . . . . . 
Betz KI-2 liquid resin cleaner used in paper manufacture .. 
Hollow nylon type 6 synthetic monofilament bristle for brushmaking 
"Angus" brand, high pressure water hose, steel braided, type 16, tin. 

bore with a bursting pressure not less than 1,800 p.s.i., and 1 in. 
bore with a designed bursting pressure not less than 2,000 p.s.i. 

Hose, high pressure, pneumatic, being multiple braid hose with a 
tested working pressure of 10,000 p.s.i. and having special fittings I 

permanently attached 
Orchard spray hose, 2 braided, internal diameter of ! in. or less, 

pressure of 850 p.s.i. 
Petrol and oil hose, 2 braided, internal diameter of tin. . . 
Tin plate brush ferrules for use in making artist brushes .. 
L.P. strainers, in stainless steel. used for pipe line installations .. 
Microsol fog generators-mechanical appliances for dispersing 

liquids for pest control in buildings 
Jacks for trailers . . . . . . . . . . . . 
"Lectrolite" generator pulleys, for motor vehicles made from steel .. 
Steermaster control units, being steering wheel systems incorporating 

wheel cable actuating boxes for marine craft 
Water heating units for dental units and dental air turbines and 

elements therefor 

B.P. 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
Free 
25%* 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
25%* 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

Gen. 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
Free 
25%* 
25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

to.8 
10.8 

to.8 

10.8 
to.2 
to.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

to.2 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 December 1973. 

Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1973. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1973/141-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the 
future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Rates of Duty I Effective 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List 

No. Item 
I MFN. , 

II No. 

I 
B.P. Gen. Ref. From To 

I 

I 
10486 Chapter Tubing, lay-flat, other than polythene, when declared Free .. 25% .. 130 1/7/73 30/6/78 

39 for use in sterilising instruments, etc., in hospitals and 
the like 

I 
10487 39.02.061 Heat-shrinkable tubing of irradiated polyolefin .. Free .. 25% . . 145 1/7/73 30/9/75 

--

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 December 1973. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1973. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


